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Passed by the National Parliament this sixteenth day oj November 1994. 

This printed impression has been carejully compared by me with the Bill passed 
by Parliament and jound by me to be a true and correct copy oj the said Bill. 

~ 
Elizabeth Andresen 
Deputy Clerk to National Parliament 

Assented to"inBer MajestY's .name and on Her Majesty's behalf this sixth day 
oj December 1994. 

At-~--
Paul Joseph Tovua 
Acting-Governor General 

Date oj commencement: date oj publication in the Gazette. 

AN ACT To Appropriate thirty million seven hundred and twenty 
eight thousand six hundred and forty four dollars to the service of 
the year ending 31st December 1994. 

ENACTED by the National Parliament of Solomon Islands. 
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Shon title. 

Authorisation 
of issue 
from the 
Consolidated 
Fund of 
$30,728,644 
10 the service 
of 1994. 

Appropriation. 

Amendment 
of Section 4 
of Act No . 7 
of 1993 . 

Amendment of 
Second Schedule 
of Act No.7 
of 1993. 

~ -- ~ -- -

1. This Act may be cited as the 1994 Supplementary Appro­
priation A,ct 1994. 

2. The issue from the Consolidated Fund is hereby authorised 
of the sum of thirty million seven hundred and twenty eight 
thousand, six hundred and forty four dollars to be applied to the 
service of the year ending 31st December 1994. 

3. The sum specified in the preceding section shall be appropriated 
for the supply of the heads specified, and in the amounts respectively 
specified in relation thereto, in the Schedule to this Act. 

4. Section 4 0/ the 1994 Appropriation Act 1993 is hereby 
amended by deleting the words "eighteen million" and substituting 
therefor the words "thirty million." 

5. The Second Schedule to the 1994 Appropriation Act 1993 is 
hereby repealed and the new Second Schedule appearing herein 
substituted therefor. The sums expressed in the new Second Schedule 
shall be deemed to have been so appropriated from the 1st day of 
January, 1994. 
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SCHEDULE 
(Section 3) 

RECURRENT EXPENDITURE 
HEADS 

EXPENDITURE 
AUTHORISED 

$ 

204 Office of the Prime Minister 
205 National Parliament 
207 Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
209 Ministry of Commerce, Employment & Trade 
210 Ministry of Posts & Communications 
211 Ministry of Transport, Works & Utilities 
216 Ministry of Home Affairs 
218 Ministry of Education & Training 
219 Ministry of Health & Metlical Services 
220 Ministry of Finance 
226 Ministry of Provincial Gov't & Rural Development 
231 Ministry of Energy, Mines & Minerals 
234 Ministry of Forest, Environment & Conservation 
235 Ministry of Lands & Housing 
236 Ministry of Culture & Tourism 

DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE 

401 Human Resources & Community Development 
402 Development of Natural Resources 
404 Physical Infrastructure Development 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED 

734,140 
187,500 
988,395 
152,300 
865,120 

1,748,090 
2,950,000 

989,100 
4,184,040 
2,905,000 
5,615,215 

56,000 
29,000 

194,000 
100,000 

21,697,900 

887,174 
3,589,570 
4,554,000 

9,030,744 

30,728,644 
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COLUMN 1 

MAXIMUM 
Borrowings 

40,000,000 

100,000, 000 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

· 1994 APPROPRIATION ACT 1993 
(section 5) 

COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 

Use of Funds Source of Funds 

Development Asian Development 
Projects in Bank (ADB), 
infrastructure Foreign Multilateral and 
and human bilateral financing 
resources. sources and other foreign 

financial institutions. 

Local Development Bonds, 
financing of Treasury Bills, Savings 
development Certificates and term 
projects. loans from domestic 
Deficit financing. financial institutions 

and National Provident 
Fund. 

Honiara, Solomon Islands 
Primed under the authority of the 
Solomon Islands Government, by 

P. Hauia, Government Printer 




