



THE 1994 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION ACT 1994

(NO. 6 OF 1994)



THE 1994 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION ACT 1994

(NO. 6 OF 1994)

Passed by the National Parliament this sixteenth day of November 1994.

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill passed by Parliament and found by me to be a true and correct copy of the said Bill.

Elizabeth Andresen Deputy Clerk to National Parliament

Assented to in Her Majesty's name and on Her Majesty's behalf this sixth day of December 1994.

Paul Joseph Toyua Acting-Governor General

Date of commencement: date of publication in the Gazette.

AN ACT To Appropriate thirty million seven hundred and twenty eight thousand six hundred and forty four dollars to the service of the year ending 31st December 1994.

ENACTED by the National Parliament of Solomon Islands.

Short title.

1. This Act may be cited as the 1994 Supplementary Appropriation Act 1994.

Authorisation of issue from the Consolidated Fund of \$30,728,644 to the service of 1994.

2. The issue from the Consolidated Fund is hereby authorised of the sum of thirty million seven hundred and twenty eight thousand, six hundred and forty four dollars to be applied to the service of the year ending 31st December 1994.

Appropriation.

3. The sum specified in the preceding section shall be appropriated for the supply of the heads specified, and in the amounts respectively specified in relation thereto, in the Schedule to this Act.

Amendment of Section 4 of Act No. 7 of 1993. 4. Section 4 of the 1994 Appropriation Act 1993 is hereby amended by deleting the words "eighteen million" and substituting therefor the words "thirty million."

Amendment of Second Schedule of Act No. 7 of 1993. 5. The Second Schedule to the 1994 Appropriation Act 1993 is hereby repealed and the new Second Schedule appearing herein substituted therefor. The sums expressed in the new Second Schedule shall be deemed to have been so appropriated from the 1st day of January, 1994.

SCHEDULE (Section 3)

ŖEC HE	EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED \$	
204	Office of the Prime Minister	734,140
205	National Parliament	187,500
207	Ministry of Foreign Affairs	988,395
209	Ministry of Commerce, Employment & Trade	152,300
210	Ministry of Posts & Communications	865,120
211	Ministry of Transport, Works & Utilities	1,748,090
216	Ministry of Home Affairs	2,950,000
218	Ministry of Education & Training	989,100
219	Ministry of Health & Metlical Services	4,184,040
220	Ministry of Finance	2,905,000
226	Ministry of Provincial Gov't & Rural Developm	
231	Ministry of Energy, Mines & Minerals	56,000
234	Ministry of Forest, Environment & Conservation	
235	Ministry of Lands & Housing	194,000
236	Ministry of Culture & Tourism	100,000
a I		21,697,900
DEV	VELOPMENT EXPENDITURE	
401	Human Resources & Community Development	887,174
402	Development of Natural Resources	3,589,570
404	Physical Infrastructure Development	4,554,000
	Y	9,030,744
	TOTAL EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED	30,728,644

SECOND SCHEDULE

1994 APPROPRIATION ACT 1993 (section 5)

COLUMN 1	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3
MAXIMUM Borrowings	Use of Funds	Source of Funds
40,000,000	Development Projects in infrastructure and human resources.	Asian Development Bank (ADB), Foreign Multilateral and bilateral financing sources and other foreign financial institutions.
100,000,000	Local financing of development projects. Deficit financing.	Development Bonds, Treasury Bills, Savings Certificates and term loans from domestic financial institutions and National Provident Fund.

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government, by P. Hauia, Government Printer